## 2025 REQUEST FOR A FISHING PERMIT IN ROXBOROUGH VILLAGE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

Residents of the Roxborough Village Metropolitan District are authorized to fish in all designated ponds upon approval of the application. Please complete the entire form and submit to Roxborough Village Metropolitan District, Attention: Michelle Gardner/Peggy Ripko, 141 Union Blvd., Suite 150 Lakewood, CO 80228 or via email at <u>mgardner@sdmsi.com/</u> pripko@sdmsi.com.

Incomplete forms will be returned.

 Contact Information:

 Resident/ Name:

 Home Number:
 Cell Number:

 Address:

 E-Mail Address:

Request Details:

As a resident of the Roxborough Village Metropolitan District, I am requesting a fishing permit for the year 2025. By submitting this request, I meet all requirements and pledge to adhere to the Rules and Regulations below:

- I am a resident of Roxborough Village Metropolitan District.
- I am at least 18 years old.
- I will immediately release any and all fish I catch.
- I will only fish with artificial flies and lures.
- I will not leave trash for fishing equipment around the ponds.
- I will respect those that live around the ponds by keeping noise to a minimum.
- I will stay out of the water.
- I will not harass birds, frogs, or other wildlife around the ponds.

List the names and birth dates of all household members that qualify for use of the fishing permit:

•	DOB:
•	DOB:
•	DOB:
•	DOB:

**Rules and Regulations.** I understand and agree to abide by the terms of this Agreement and the "<u>Rules and Regulations for Roxborough Village Metropolitan District Parks and Open Spaces</u>." I understand that I am responsible for any loss or damage of the surrounding areas which may occur as a result of improper use of equipment and rule following and agree to hold the Roxborough Village Metropolitan District harmless from any and all liability or damage resulting from the actions of myself, my family, or any attendees. I acknowledge that I have read this Agreement and the "Rules and Regulations for Roxborough Village Metropolitan District Parks and Open Spaces," which are incorporated herein by this reference.

**Non-Waiver.** No waiver of any of the provisions of this Agreement shall be deemed to constitute a waiver of any other provision of this Agreement, nor shall such waiver constitute a continuing waiver unless otherwise expressly provided herein, nor shall the waiver of any default hereunder be deemed to be a waiver of any subsequent default hereunder. Notwithstanding any provision to the contrary in this Agreement, no term or condition of this Agreement shall be construed or interpreted as a waiver, either expressed or implied, of any of the immunities, rights, benefits or protection provided to the District under the Colorado Governmental Immunity Act.

## Vehicles/Parking:

I understand that it is prohibited to operate any motorized vehicle within any Parks or Open Space, except on public roads or within public parking areas. Emergency, maintenance, and patrol vehicles are specifically excluded. I further understand that it is prohibited to park vehicles, trailers, or campers within any Parks or Open Space except within designated parking lots, and only between the hours of 6:00 a.m. and 10:00 p.m. I understand that vehicles that do not abide by the rules may be towed at the owner's expense and agree to inform guests of these rules and prohibitions.

Signature of Resident:		Date:
The Remai	nder of the Form to be complete	d by District Management
Approved Denied	More Information Requested	
*Your fishing license/permit v	will be issued within 48 hours of a	pproval.
Accepted by:		

For questions about this form please contact Michelle Gardner at <u>mgardner@sdmsi.com</u> or call 303-987-0835.